
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0323000071

Location: 03-ED-193-R2.0/8.9

Contract Code: E

Number of Items: 38

EL DORADO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM CRAMER
ROAD TO 0.2 MILE EAST OF WEED PATCH COURT

Replace culverts.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

9 $943,427.50 -32.44%

45 -$306,060.107

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $637,367.40 VC0000014830 DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL

2585 COLD SPRINGS RD

PLACERVILLE CA  95667

(530) 676-0825

00440233

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $814,965.00 VC1700002004 SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.

7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250

SAN RAMON CA  94583

(925) 552-8253

01019229

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $819,905.75 VC1900001581 LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

3193 ENTERPRISE COURT

LOOMIS CA  95650

(916) 259-1576

01017757

(916) 259-2133

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

4 $834,718.00 VC2300003877 R SUTTON ENTERPRISES, LLC

3889 SUTTON HILL ROAD

VALLECITO CA  95251

(209) 736-4597

1101339

(209) 736-2717

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-2G9804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $836,790.60 VC1200004067 WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC.

23601 CEMETERY LANE

COVELO CA  95428

(707) 983-8135

00934597

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

6 $897,155.00 VC0000014078 STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC.

1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET

REDDING CA  96002

(530) 223-6605

00605471

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

7 $931,067.30 VC1900004497 DUTCH CONTRACTING, INC.

2201 FRANCISCO DR SUITE 140

EL DORADO HILLS CA  95762

(916) 436-5422

01002925

(916) 823-3122

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

8 $1,174,160.00 VC0000013860 ROBERT J. FRANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

2806 TARMAC ROAD

REDDING CA  96003

(530) 222-1408

00520207

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

9 $1,223,072.50 VC1400002898 ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

5527 TRUCK VILLAGE DR.

MOUNT SHASTA CA  96067

(530) 925-1408

00971838

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-2G9804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,100.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,100.00LUMP SUM

140.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 45.0 6,300.00

16,400.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 16,400.00LUMP SUM

75,300.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 75,300.00LUMP SUM

6,100.000005 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 6,100.00LUMP SUM

64.000006 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 90.0 5,760.00

20,600.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 20,600.00LUMP SUM

3,500.000008 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 3,500.00LUMP SUM

100.000009 130500 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQYD 12.0 1,200.00

22.000010 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 50.0 1,100.00

7.000011 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 360.0 2,520.00

210.000012 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 210.00LUMP SUM

170.000013 131103 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 3.0 510.00

670.000014 131104 WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT EA 2.0 1,340.00

12,800.000015 146002 CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS) LS 12,800.00LUMP SUM

7.000016 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE LF 1,400.0 9,800.00

38,500.000017 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 38,500.00LUMP SUM

0.460018 210212 DRY SEED (SQFT) SQFT 8,250.0 3,795.00

1.100019 210280 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET) SQFT 8,250.0 9,075.00

5.260020 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 1,360.0 7,153.60

227.000021 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 57.0 12,939.00

815.000022 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 84.0 68,460.00

637.000023 390136 MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 1.0 637.00

79.000024 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 8.0 632.00

3.700025 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 4.0 14.80
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-2G9804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

51.000026 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 120.0 6,120.00

5,000.000027 510092 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL CY 4.0 20,000.00F

655.000028 610300 CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH) CY 29.0 18,995.00F

367.000029 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 110.0 40,370.00

334.000030 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 440.0 146,960.00

566.000031 650026 36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 59.0 33,394.00

2,300.000032 705206 24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA 2.0 4,600.00

15.000033 710132 REMOVE CULVERT (LF) LF 600.0 9,000.00

2,800.000034 710152 REMOVE HEADWALL EA 2.0 5,600.00

41.000035 710360 CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF) LF 190.0 7,790.00

1,600.000036 710366 CONCRETE INVERT PAVING CY 22.0 35,200.00

99.000037 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 16.0 1,584.00

63.000038 820220 REMOVE MARKER EA 16.0 1,008.00

$637,367.40Bid Amount:
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-2G9804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 21,000.002,000.00 1,647.06 21,000.002,000.00 1,647.06 4,840.00 4,840.00

0002 11,250.0067,500.00 26,470.80 250.001,500.00 588.24 50.00 2,250.00

0003 15,000.0015,000.00 18,529.41 15,000.0015,000.00 18,529.41 27,166.66 27,166.66

0004 112,500.0080,000.00 117,647.06 112,500.0080,000.00 117,647.06 107,911.15 107,911.15

0005 6,000.0010,000.00 9,294.12 6,000.0010,000.00 9,294.12 3,833.33 3,833.33

0006 22,500.004,500.00 1,176.30 250.0050.00 13.07 60.37 5,433.30

0007 85,000.0010,000.00 24,470.59 85,000.0010,000.00 24,470.59 124,480.75 124,480.75

0008 25,000.003,000.00 1,764.71 25,000.003,000.00 1,764.71 3,666.66 3,666.66

0009 1,272.00600.00 5,538.84 106.0050.00 461.57 6.24 74.88

0010 5,000.001,500.00 1,470.50 100.0030.00 29.41 15.00 750.00

0011 9,000.002,520.00 5,634.00 25.007.00 15.65 6.50 2,340.00

0012 18,000.005,000.00 882.35 18,000.005,000.00 882.35 3,220.00 3,220.00

0013 7,500.001,200.00 2,647.05 2,500.00400.00 882.35 333.33 999.99

0014 3,000.001,000.00 1,058.82 1,500.00500.00 529.41 500.00 1,000.00

0015 25,000.0020,000.00 27,882.35 25,000.0020,000.00 27,882.35 34,444.80 34,444.80

0016 16,800.008,400.00 8,036.00 12.006.00 5.74 5.00 7,000.00

0017 65,000.0022,500.00 12,707.76 65,000.0022,500.00 12,707.76 8,621.48 8,621.48

0018 1,650.004,950.00 4,950.00 0.200.60 0.60 0.68 5,610.00

0019 9,900.0010,725.00 9,982.50 1.201.30 1.21 1.37 11,302.50

0020 34,000.009,520.00 9,397.60 25.007.00 6.91 7.82 10,635.20

0021 5,016.0019,950.00 22,981.83 88.00350.00 403.19 63.28 3,606.96

0022 39,396.0058,800.00 73,861.20 469.00700.00 879.30 250.33 21,027.72

0023 2,069.001,000.00 1,470.59 2,069.001,000.00 1,470.59 511.75 511.75

0024 1,200.00800.00 4,156.56 150.00100.00 519.57 112.50 900.00

0025 1,060.00200.00 3,966.80 265.0050.00 991.70 124.03 496.12

0026 6,000.0012,000.00 24,541.20 50.00100.00 204.51 161.85 19,422.00

0027 6,400.0016,000.00 31,658.40 1,600.004,000.00 7,914.60 5,102.44 20,409.76

0028 21,025.0011,600.00 29,149.06 725.00400.00 1,005.14 488.45 14,165.05

0029 29,150.0044,000.00 19,276.40 265.00400.00 175.24 417.32 45,905.20

0030 125,400.00220,000.00 72,767.20 285.00500.00 165.38 414.85 182,534.00

0031 18,290.0035,400.00 20,101.89 310.00600.00 340.71 651.38 38,431.42

0032 2,400.006,000.00 16,593.92 1,200.003,000.00 8,296.96 2,411.67 4,823.34

0033 45,000.0018,000.00 42,108.00 75.0030.00 70.18 30.00 18,000.00
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-2G9804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0034 2,400.002,000.00 4,362.42 1,200.001,000.00 2,181.21 2,059.23 4,118.46

0035 16,150.009,500.00 10,679.90 85.0050.00 56.21 170.41 32,377.90

0036 15,950.0077,000.00 147,748.48 725.003,500.00 6,715.84 2,815.77 61,946.94

0037 3,200.002,000.00 2,352.96 200.00125.00 147.06 133.33 2,133.28

0038 240.00800.00 941.12 15.0050.00 58.82 25.00 400.00

$814,965.00 $819,905.75 $834,718.00Bid Amount: $836,790.60
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-2G9804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount

0001 2,500.003,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.003,000.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0002 22,500.0049,500.00 33,165.00 500.001,100.00 737.00 450.00 20,250.00

0003 16,800.0013,500.00 18,750.00 16,800.0013,500.00 18,750.00 21,000.00 21,000.00

0004 128,000.00200,000.00 133,850.00 128,000.00200,000.00 133,850.00 181,000.00 181,000.00

0005 8,000.005,000.00 2,750.00 8,000.005,000.00 2,750.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

0006 9,000.004,050.00 4,950.00 100.0045.00 55.00 1.00 90.00

0007 15,000.005,000.00 8,100.00 15,000.005,000.00 8,100.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

0008 4,000.002,500.00 3,000.00 4,000.002,500.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0009 360.00960.00 2,247.60 30.0080.00 187.30 200.00 2,400.00

0010 1,000.00900.00 1,400.00 20.0018.00 28.00 25.00 1,250.00

0011 3,600.003,600.00 3,780.00 10.0010.00 10.50 18.00 6,480.00

0012 4,000.00540.00 2,015.00 4,000.00540.00 2,015.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0013 3,000.004,500.00 1,509.00 1,000.001,500.00 503.00 2,700.00 8,100.00

0014 2,000.002,200.00 400.00 1,000.001,100.00 200.00 4,400.00 8,800.00

0015 60,000.0010,000.00 33,500.00 60,000.0010,000.00 33,500.00 34,000.00 34,000.00

0016 14,000.007,000.00 10,850.00 10.005.00 7.75 18.00 25,200.00

0017 28,000.0010,000.00 16,142.00 28,000.0010,000.00 16,142.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

0018 8,250.004,537.50 2,805.00 1.000.55 0.34 16.00 132,000.00

0019 41,250.008,662.50 8,827.50 5.001.05 1.07 1.19 9,817.50

0020 20,400.008,160.00 11,791.20 15.006.00 8.67 9.50 12,920.00

0021 28,500.001,425.00 24,738.00 500.0025.00 434.00 120.00 6,840.00

0022 67,200.0052,500.00 36,540.00 800.00625.00 435.00 425.00 35,700.00

0023 2,000.00350.00 3,820.00 2,000.00350.00 3,820.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

0024 800.007,160.00 9,784.00 100.00895.00 1,223.00 300.00 2,400.00

0025 200.00560.00 1,452.00 50.00140.00 363.00 500.00 2,000.00

0026 12,000.0017,400.00 12,480.00 100.00145.00 104.00 90.00 10,800.00

0027 20,000.0030,000.00 24,000.00 5,000.007,500.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 24,000.00

0028 17,400.0015,950.00 19,952.00 600.00550.00 688.00 1,000.00 29,000.00

0029 82,500.0042,900.00 57,310.00 750.00390.00 521.00 440.00 48,400.00

0030 330,000.00202,400.00 169,840.00 750.00460.00 386.00 625.00 275,000.00

0031 64,900.0030,090.00 97,940.00 1,100.00510.00 1,660.00 775.00 45,725.00

0032 5,000.008,600.00 11,900.00 2,500.004,300.00 5,950.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

0033 30,000.0012,000.00 54,000.00 50.0020.00 90.00 75.00 45,000.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount

0034 3,000.002,400.00 6,000.00 1,500.001,200.00 3,000.00 500.00 1,000.00

0035 38,000.0029,450.00 50,825.00 200.00155.00 267.50 50.00 9,500.00

0036 77,000.0094,600.00 46,926.00 3,500.004,300.00 2,133.00 7,500.00 165,000.00

0037 3,200.004,640.00 1,504.00 200.00290.00 94.00 100.00 1,600.00

0038 800.001,120.00 224.00 50.0070.00 14.00 50.00 800.00

$897,155.00 $931,067.30 $1,174,160.00Bid Amount: $1,223,072.50
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05/06/2025Contract Number: 03-2G9804

Bid Opening Date: 05/06/2025



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G9804

03-ED-193-R2.0/8.9
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

5/7/2025

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 4 (47%)VC0000013860
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. PROVIDE FLAGGING CREWVC0000013860
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G9804

03-ED-193-R2.0/8.9
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

5/7/2025

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000014078
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000014078
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000014078
763819FOLSOM CA

T AND S INC. ITEM 4 (53%)VC0000014078
983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. (PARTIAL) FLAGGING ONLYVC0000014078
983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G9804

03-ED-193-R2.0/8.9
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

5/7/2025

SSEC INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000014830
1039888NEWCASTLE CA

SSEC INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000014830
1039888NEWCASTLE CA

SSEC INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000014830
1039888NEWCASTLE CA

SACRAMENTO PRESTIGE GUNITE ITEM 36 (35%)VC0000014830
1085131ANTELOPE CA

SACRAMENTO PRESTIGE GUNITE SHOTCRETEVC0000014830
1085131ANTELOPE CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000014830
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES INC. ITEM 4 (50%)VC0000014830
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000014830
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000014830
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL  - FLAGGING PARTIALVC0000014830
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G9804

03-ED-193-R2.0/8.9
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

5/7/2025

EHS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC. ITEM 1 (25%)VC1200004067
ABSENTSAN DIEGO CA

EHS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC. DEVELOP LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1200004067
ABSENTSAN DIEGO CA

T AND S DVBE, INC ITEM 3 (75%)VC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC ITEM 4 (16%)VC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC ITEM 5 (52%)VC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC ITEM 6 (59%)VC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC ITEM 37 (75%)VC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC EQUIPMENT RENTAL AND TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC EQUIPMENT RENTALVC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC EQUIPMENT RENTALVC1200004067

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G9804

03-ED-193-R2.0/8.9
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

5/7/2025

T AND S DVBE, INC CULVERT MARKERSVC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

VERUX, INC. ITEM 8 (75%)VC1200004067
ABSENTSACRAMENTO CA

VERUX, INC. ITEM 13 (75%)VC1200004067
ABSENTSACRAMENTO CA

VERUX, INC. ITEM 14 (75%)VC1200004067
ABSENTSACRAMENTO CA

VERUX, INC. WPCP/WPCMVC1200004067
ABSENTSACRAMENTO CA

VERUX, INC. WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSISVC1200004067
ABSENTSACRAMENTO CA

VERUX, INC. WATER QUALITY REPORTINGVC1200004067
ABSENTSACRAMENTO CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. ITEM 15 (72%)VC1200004067
1048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. BIOLOGISTVC1200004067
1048090FULLERTON CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 18 (75%)VC1200004067
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 19 (75%)VC1200004067

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
763819FOLSOM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G9804

03-ED-193-R2.0/8.9
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

5/7/2025

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 20 (75%)VC1200004067
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL DRY SEEDVC1200004067
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL EROSION CONTROL BLANKETVC1200004067
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL FIBER ROLLSVC1200004067
763819FOLSOM CA

NORCAL PIPELINE SERVICES ITEM 35 (31%)VC1200004067
935878ROSEVILLE CA

NORCAL PIPELINE SERVICES CULVERT INSPECTIONVC1200004067
935878ROSEVILLE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G9804

03-ED-193-R2.0/8.9
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

5/7/2025

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 18 (100%)VC1400002898
401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 19 (100%)VC1400002898
401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ITEM 20 (100%)VC1400002898
401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL DRY SEEDVC1400002898
401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL BLANKETVC1400002898
401640LOOMIS CA

NITTA EROSION CONTROL FIBER ROLLSVC1400002898
401640LOOMIS CA

ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING ITEM 13 (100%)VC1400002898
N/ASANTA CLARA CA

ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING ITEM 14 (100%)VC1400002898
N/ASANTA CLARA CA

ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING ITEM 15 (100%)VC1400002898
N/ASANTA CLARA CA

ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING WATER QUALITY SAMPLING & ANALYSIS DAYVC1400002898
N/ASANTA CLARA CA

ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING WATER QUALITY MONTHLY REPORTVC1400002898

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
N/ASANTA CLARA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G9804

03-ED-193-R2.0/8.9
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

5/7/2025

ALLUVION BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGISTVC1400002898
N/ASANTA CLARA CA
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ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES ITEM 3 (100%)VC1700002004
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES ITEM 4 (32%)VC1700002004
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES ITEM 6 (100%)VC1700002004
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ROAD-TECH SAFETY SERVICES TRAFFIC CONTROL (FLAGGING PARTIAL)VC1700002004
796857SHINGLE SPRINGS CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 16 (100%)VC1700002004
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 18 (100%)VC1700002004
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 19 (100%)VC1700002004
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 20 (100%)VC1700002004
763819FOLSOM CA
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SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 3 (100%)VC1900001581
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

SAFE ROADS DVBE ITEM 4 (100%)VC1900001581
1096205PALO CEDRO CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 16 (100%)VC1900001581
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 18 (100%)VC1900001581
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 19 (100%)VC1900001581
763819FOLSOM CA

ZUMWALT & ASSOCIATES EROSION CONTROL ITEM 20 (100%)VC1900001581
763819FOLSOM CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 7 (25%)VC1900001581
1048090SACRAMENTO CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 8 (100%)VC1900001581
1048090SACRAMENTO CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 13 (100%)VC1900001581
1048090SACRAMENTO CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 14 (100%)VC1900001581
1048090SACRAMENTO CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 15 (100%)VC1900001581
1048090SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G9804

03-ED-193-R2.0/8.9
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S11

5/7/2025



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

03-2G9804

03-ED-193-R2.0/8.9
5/6/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S12

5/7/2025

TEAM EES ITEM 9,10,11 (95%)VC1900004497
386026SACRAMENTO CA

TEAM EES ITEM 16,18-20 (95%)VC1900004497
386026SACRAMENTO CA

TEAM EES EROSION CONTROLVC1900004497
386026SACRAMENTO CA

TEAM EES EROSION CONTROLVC1900004497
386026SACRAMENTO CA

A.C DIKE CO ITEM 24 (75%)VC1900004497
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C DIKE CO AC DIKEVC1900004497
407417LINCOLN CA

NORCAL PIPE LINE SERVICE ITEM 35 (45%)VC1900004497
935878ROSEVILLE CA

NORCAL PIPE LINE SERVICE CLEAN& INSPECTION CULVERTS WITH CIPPVC1900004497
935878ROSEVILLE CA

SWPP QUEEN ITEM 7,8 (90%)VC1900004497
1033335SACRAMENTO CA

SWPP QUEEN ITEM 13,14 (90%)VC1900004497
1033335SACRAMENTO CA

SWPP QUEEN WPCPVC1900004497
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SWPP QUEEN WPCPVC1900004497
1033335SACRAMENTO CA
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